UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

__,;\r SATISFACTION: -
ORMANCES AND PERCEPTICON
RDS DISCHARGE ?‘%&C%b

PA
*-':_

DAYANG SOFIAH BINTI ASMAT
AHMAD § YL'HM’% BIN MOHAMAD SHAHIR

?jissertatiﬂn submitted in partial faifiime*a* of the
equirements for the degree o

Master in Business Administration
Arsyad Ayub Graduate Business School



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

To His Most Gracious and Most Merciful, we would like to express our gratitude as
this report finally comes to its conclusion and submitted. We would like to take this
opportunity to thank our ABR advisor Dr. Dewi Tajuddin for the continuous support
and assistance during the journey of preparing this report. We extend our appreciation
to the organization which has participated in this study, Gleneagles Kota Kinabalu and
KPJ Specialist Hospital and their personnel for sharing and allowing us to gather
information at their premises. Our warm gratitude to our family and friends for their
endless support and encouragement in completing this report. Last but not least, our
thankful to any individuals who have been supportive and helpful throughout the

process to complete our Masters’ Degree.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Company Background

1.2 Background Study

1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Research Objective

1.5 Research Questions

1.6  Originality of the Study

1.7  Significance of the Study

1.7:1
1.7.2
1.7.3

Gleneagles Hospital
Staff

Patient

1.8 Limitations of Study

1.8.1
1.8.2

Gleneagles Hospital

Accuracy of Data

1.9  Organization of Thesis

1.9.1
1.9.2
1.9.3
1.9.4
1.9.5

Chapter 1: Introduction

Chapter 2: Literature Review

Chapter 3: Research Methodology
Chapter 4: Data Analysis and findings

Chapter 5: Conclusions and recommendations

Page
i
iii

v

Vil

viii

ot

(= N R G

CO 00 1 1 N NN NNy



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Operational Definition of Variables
2.2.1  Patient Satisfaction
2.2.2  Discharge Process
2.2.3  Staff Performances
2.3 Empirical Evidence Of The Relationships Of
Three Research Variables
2.3.1  Patient Satisfaction and Discharge Process
2.3.2  Patient Satisfaction and Staff Performances
2.4 Healthcare Industry in Sabah
2.5 Proposed Research Framework

2.6  Chapter Summary

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH DESIGN
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Philosophy of The Research Design
3.2.1  Research Design
3.2.1.1 Questionnaire and Sample Design
3.2.1.2 Population and Sample Size
3.3 The Research Instrument
3.4 The Field Work and Data Collection Method
3.5 The Data Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Respondent Profile
4.3  Variables Analysis
4.4  Result on Discharge Process Relationship
To Patient Satisfaction
4.5 Discussion

4.6 Hypotheses Analysis

vi

10
10

11
11
11
12
13
14

13
13
15
15
15
16
16
17

18
18
21
22

23
24



ABSTRACT

Purpose- The aim of this study is to examine the relationship between patient
satisfaction to discharge process and staff performances in private healthcare in Sabah.
This study aims to examine whether it is in line with staff perception on discharge
process towards patient service experience and satisfaction.

Design/methodology/approach- To examine how discharge process and staff
performances affecting patient satisfaction in private medical healthcare providers
located in Kota Kinabalu, the methodology that will be employed is using quantitative
approach via random survey using questionnaire. The questionnaires for both will
contain attributes that identified to be relevant to assess patient satisfaction and staff
perception to the discharge process of these private hospitals in Kota Kinabalu. Two

(2) hypotheses have been developed and to be measured:

H': There is a positive relationship between discharge process and patient
satisfaction
H’: There is a positive relationship between staff performances and patient

satisfaction

Practical implication- This study hopefully to provide insights to the private hospitals
to understand to what extent the important of the discharge process affecting patient
satisfaction as well as staff performances for best delivery of hospital service quality.
By having better understanding on the relationship between hospital’s discharge
process and staff performances to patient satisfaction, the hospital’s management
hopefully able to assist on hospital’s personnel improvement and managing patient

needs and expectations.



