UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PATIENT SATISFACTION: STAFF PERFORMANCES AND PERCEPTION TOWARDS DISCHARGE PROCESS

DAYANG SOFIAH BINTI ASMAT AHMAD SYUHAIRI BIN MOHAMAD SHAHIR

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of

Master in Business Administration Arsyad Ayub Graduate Business School

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

To His Most Gracious and Most Merciful, we would like to express our gratitude as this report finally comes to its conclusion and submitted. We would like to take this opportunity to thank our ABR advisor Dr. Dewi Tajuddin for the continuous support and assistance during the journey of preparing this report. We extend our appreciation to the organization which has participated in this study, Gleneagles Kota Kinabalu and KPJ Specialist Hospital and their personnel for sharing and allowing us to gather information at their premises. Our warm gratitude to our family and friends for their endless support and encouragement in completing this report. Last but not least, our thankful to any individuals who have been supportive and helpful throughout the process to complete our Masters' Degree.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION			ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION			iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS			v
LIST OF FIGURES			vii
ABSTRACT			viii
CHA	APTER (ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Compar	ny Background	1
1.2	Backgro	ound Study	1
1.3	Problem	n Statement	4
1.4	Researc	Research Objective	
1.5	Researc	h Questions	5
1.6	Origina	lity of the Study	6
1.7	Significance of the Study		
	1.7.1	Gleneagles Hospital	6
	1.7.2	Staff	6
	1.7.3	Patient	6
1.8	Limita	ations of Study	7
	1.8.1	Gleneagles Hospital	7
	1.8.2	Accuracy of Data	7
1.9	Organization of Thesis		7
	1.9.1	Chapter 1: Introduction	7
	1.9.2	Chapter 2: Literature Review	7
	1.9.3	Chapter 3: Research Methodology	7
	1.9.4	Chapter 4: Data Analysis and findings	8
	1.9.5	Chapter 5: Conclusions and recommendations	8

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Introduction 9 9 2.2 Operational Definition of Variables 9 2.2.1 Patient Satisfaction 2.2.2 Discharge Process 10 2.2.3 Staff Performances 10 2.3 Empirical Evidence Of The Relationships Of Three Research Variables 11 2.3.1 Patient Satisfaction and Discharge Process 11 2.3.2 Patient Satisfaction and Staff Performances 11 12 2.4 Healthcare Industry in Sabah 2.5 Proposed Research Framework 13 14 2.6 Chapter Summary **CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH DESIGN** 13 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Philosophy of The Research Design 13 3.2.1 Research Design 15 3.2.1.1 Questionnaire and Sample Design 15 3.2.1.2 Population and Sample Size 15 3.3 The Research Instrument 16 3.4 The Field Work and Data Collection Method 16 3.5 The Data Analysis 17 **CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS** 4.1 Introduction 18 4.2 18 Respondent Profile 4.3 21 Variables Analysis 22 4.4 Result on Discharge Process Relationship To Patient Satisfaction

23

24

4.5 Discussion

Hypotheses Analysis

4.6

ABSTRACT

Purpose- The aim of this study is to examine the relationship between patient satisfaction to discharge process and staff performances in private healthcare in Sabah. This study aims to examine whether it is in line with staff perception on discharge process towards patient service experience and satisfaction.

Design/methodology/approach- To examine how discharge process and staff performances affecting patient satisfaction in private medical healthcare providers located in Kota Kinabalu, the methodology that will be employed is using quantitative approach via random survey using questionnaire. The questionnaires for both will contain attributes that identified to be relevant to assess patient satisfaction and staff perception to the discharge process of these private hospitals in Kota Kinabalu. Two (2) hypotheses have been developed and to be measured:

- H^{l} : There is a positive relationship between discharge process and patient satisfaction
- H^2 : There is a positive relationship between staff performances and patient satisfaction

Practical implication- This study hopefully to provide insights to the private hospitals to understand to what extent the important of the discharge process affecting patient satisfaction as well as staff performances for best delivery of hospital service quality. By having better understanding on the relationship between hospital's discharge process and staff performances to patient satisfaction, the hospital's management hopefully able to assist on hospital's personnel improvement and managing patient needs and expectations.